## **Target Saver account Promotion**



**Terms & Conditions** 

- 1. **Promotion**: These terms and conditions (the "Terms") apply to any "Target Saver account Promotion" advertised by Nelson Building Society ("NBS") for clients with a Target Saver account to go into the draw to win a car and/or a cash prize (the "Promotion"). Entry into the Promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms.
- 2. **Prizes:** For each Promotion, NBS will specify the brand and model of the car and/or the amount and number of cash prizes to be won (the "Prizes"), the period for the promotion (the "Promotional Period"), and the date on which the Prizes will be drawn (the "Draw Date") on the NBS website.
- 3. Eligibility: To be eligible for entry into the Promotion, you must be an NBS Client with an open Target Saver account and meet all NBS identification requirements. The promotion is available for personal and not for profit clients only. Trusts, Limited Companies and sole traders are ineligible for entry into the prize draw. Directors, and employees of NBS and their immediate families or police staff who oversee the prize draw are not entitled to enter the Promotion.
- 4. Entry: Any client who meets the above eligibility criteria will automatically be entered into the Promotion. A Client is entitled to one entry for every \$100 held in the Client's Target Saver account. The total amount of the \$100 must be deposited by the end of the Promotional Period and all funds must remain in the Target Saver account until the announcement of the winners has been published on the NBS website.
- 5. **Prize Draw:** The prize draw is computer generated and conducted under police supervision. The draw decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into. Where the prize is a car, it is not redeemable for cash.
- 6. Prize Winners: The Prize draw winner(s) will be notified by telephone, and publicly announced on the NBS website within 3 working days of the Draw Date (the "Announcement Date"). Any cash prize will be credited to the winners Target Saver account within 3 working days of the Announcement Date. Prize draw winner(s) may be required to establish their identity prior to receiving the Prize. Where the winner of the prize is under 16:
  - a. The conditions of acceptance for the Target Saver account must be co-signed by a parent or legal guardian, and
  - b. If the Prize is a car, the winner and the co-signing parent or legal guardian must agree for the parent/guardian to take legal ownership of the car on behalf of the winner.

If NBS is unable to contact the prize draw winner by telephone within 2 working days of the Draw Date (after making all reasonable attempts), NBS will be entitled at its discretion to draw a replacement winner, in which case, the initial prize draw shall be deemed null and void and the winner shall have no entitlement under that initial prize draw.

- 7. **Publicity:** The Prize draw winner(s) consent to any photography or other publicity NBS may reasonably request in conjunction with accepting and/or collecting the Prize. Prize winners agree that NBS may use their name and/or image for all reasonable publicity associated with this Promotion. Should a prize draw winner not agree to feature in any such publicity, their Prize will be forfeited.
- 8. Variation: NBS reserves the right to suspend or delay the Promotional Period, Draw Date or Announcement Date, amend these Terms, substitute any Prize for like value, or withdraw the Promotion completely at any time.
- 9. Liability: NBS shall not be held liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect, consequential or special loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with the receipt of or use of the car prize except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 10. Other Terms: Except as modified by these Terms, NBS' General Terms and Conditions apply. Copies of NBS' current Disclosure Statement along with our General Terms and Conditions and a full list of our Target Saver Account Rates and Fees are available on request and free of charge from any NBS Branch and at nbs.co.nz.